v

COMMISSIONER'S RECORD N

: ;. R. Gerhart,

September 18, 1939,

The Board of County Commissioners convened in spocial session to attend a bindweed tour with
the County Bindweed Supervisor, the State Weed Supervisor and others.

No business was transacted in the r'egulunr_ meeting rooms of the Board.

Ad journed. !

ALTEST,

Earl T. Black, Chairmean of the Board
of County Commissioners,

County Clerk,

September 19, 1939,

] .
1 In special session, this day, all members of the BRoard of County Commissioners, namely:

. Earl T. Elack, Chairman, Jas. F. Brass and Chris Schaake, Commissioners and T, R. Gerhart, County
: Clerk, met in the regular mecting rooms of said Board.
The purpose of this meeting was to entertain Arthur F, Lindbergh, Representative from the

National Park Service, Clifton Ramsey, Ernest Boyce, Harry Nevin, Arthur Fritczel, Frank lvﬁg"cDonald
and E, E, Trueblood, County Engincer, on the matter of obtaining aid from the National Park Sarvice
as to improvements, yet, to be done at the lLone Star Park.

i

g‘ There are three essential things, the county must abide by in order
i be considered. First there is maintenance. There must be some
only willing but will maintain the Lone Stor Park.
the levy for this purpose (citation of law etes). The CCC camp is to be sponsored by the county,

! with the National Park Service supervising the work. The purpose of the maintenance requirement
is to show the county's ability for this.,

that its application may
proof given that the county is not

“ In the application, there must be proof as to

i Second is participation. A statement on the amount of money that
in the way of materials, is required.
this purpose to complete the work,

the county can furnish
This is asked so that there may be sufficient money for
in case the desired improvements excoced the amount that can
be furnished by the Park Service. Mr, Lindbergh stated that each camp is allowed a budget of

| about $2300 per mont}, out of which $500.00 is budgeted for materials. This amounts to $6000,00
| per year. It was thought that $4000.00 or $5000.00 per year would be an approximate amount to
be contributed by the county.

i
.{ Third is the Master Plan, which is a long time plan of the entire area, to be made by a

/ competent United States architect cooperating with the County Enginesr. The architect would have
to be employed by the county, as the Park Service cannot afford to send out men for this purpose.
This is a very important requirement, as the Service must have this plan in order to determine just
i what has to be done in the way of improvementsfor the Park.

Mre Lindbergh stated that approval of Douglas County's application would depend upon the
three foregoing requirements. Sald application should be sutmitted sometime in December, 1939,
in order to be considered for the new period beginning in April, 1940. '

It was suggested that the county make application to Mr.
Hebraska, for reténtion of the buildings now at the Park
using said bulldingss

French, New Federal Bldg., Omaha,.
» 1f said county were contemplating on

1
i
|
i
b
1
)

[ &

No further business appearing, the Board ad journed. .

%{2%{\

Earl T. Black, Chairman of the Soard of
County Commissioners,

i ATTEST:

. T« Re Gorhart,
| County Clerk.
I

} Septembor 20, 1939,

h

In regular adjourned session,

this 20th day of September, 1939, all membors of the Board of
County Commissioners and the County

Clerk, met in the regular meeting rooms of said Board.

The County Attornsy and Sheriff met with the Board to discuss bids for the printing of Sale.
Notices of property included in the Judioial Tax Sale.

At 1115 P. M., bids on painting for the clinic rooms, were presented by the County Clerk, to '
be opened by the Board of County Commissioners.

Bids: (See bids for specifications.) B
Ae Vo Phillips- = =« = = = = = & "Total § 84.00 Fred H. HArrige - = = - - - = = = =Total $94.00
Po A Dighle = == @ m = oo m Total $107,00  Jo Witherse - = = = = = = = = = = = Total $80.00

\,LA L"ﬁ‘oﬂ Eugene Gibler= - - = = == = « “Total § 80.00
- ) ROy : . ] Co
J"‘? A ot Jas. F. Brass moved that the contract for painting and redscorating the clinic rooms, be let
(% o U”
& b,‘,u-d g"" to Jo Withers at his bid of $80.00. Chris Schaaoke seconded the motion. On vote, all Commissiorers
He o’ wted "Aye", : :

At the hour of 4 P. M., bids from the various newspapers for the printing of Sale Notices
of properties in the Judisial Tax Sale, were received: These bids were for the printing of said
notices on the first group of 297 pieces of property,
1st Insertion

Succeeding Insertion
507 per sq. of 250 ems

25¢ per sq. of 256 ems

3

Journal World

i




